DVS-21 product catalogue 2015 V1.03
 page 2 of 24 ©  2015  ProCom  Professional Communication & Service
GmbH all rights reserved
Table of contents:
1. Generally .............................................................................................................................. 4
2. GGS – DVS21 19“ Mainrack with standby function ...................................................... 5
3. GG1-2 – DVS21 19“ Mainrack .......................................................................................... 5
4. GG2-2 – DVS21 19“ Mainrack .......................................................................................... 5

Operating control by LED‘s at the front
For further information please refer to the data sheet
Order information:
V250D 6.530
Digital Amplifier V250D,
1x250W
V250D-01A
V500D 6.532
Digital Amplifier V500D,
2x250W ( 1x500W by
connection in series )
V500D-01A
26. 2LAU audio level adjusting interface
Order information:
2LAU 2.880
2LAU, audio level adjusting
interface, 2 channels  2LAU-02A
DVS-21 product catalogue 2015 V1.03
 page 13 of 24 ©  2015  ProCom  Professional Communication & Service
GmbH all rights reserved
27. DTA-012 indoor call station
Short description:
DTA-012 with 12 subscriber-/function keys
6 wire connection 2* +/-48/60V; 2* audio signal; 1* FSK
control
4 wire connection possible with phantom feeding
Indoor call station
Usable only in combination with 4NSA
For further information please refer to the data sheet
Order information:
DTA-12 1.012
DTA-012, Desk top call
station, 12 buttons
DTA-02A01
28. DTA-030 indoor call station
Short description:
DTA-030 with 30 subscriber-/function keys
6 wire connection 2* +/-48/60V; 2* audio signal; 1* FSK
control
4 wire connection possible with phantom feeding
Indoor call station
Usable only in combination with 4NSA
For further information please refer to the data sheet
Order information:
DTA-30 1.030
DTA-030, Desk top call
station, 30 buttons
DTA-02A01
29. DTA-048/ DTA-066 indoor call station
Short description:
DTA-048/066 with 48/66 subscriber-/function keys
6 wire connection 2* +/-48/60V; 2* audio signal; 1* FSK
control
4 wire connection possible with phantom feeding
Indoor call station
Usable only in combination with 4NSA
For further information please refer to the data sheet
Order information:
DTA-
048
1.048
DTA-048, Desk top call
station, 48 buttons
DTA-02A01
DTA-
066
1.066
DTA-048, Desk top call
station, 48 buttons
DTA-02A01
DVS-21 product catalogue 2015 V1.03
 page 14 of 24 ©  2015  ProCom  Professional Communication & Service
GmbH all rights reserved
30. Accessories for DTA-xx call stations
Short description:
25 Watts booster amplifier for indoor call stations for
additional loudspeakers
Order information:
BA-25 2.525 25W booster amplifier
Short description:
Wall bracket for DTA-012/ -030 Size M
Order information:
W165 76.000.050
Wall bracket M for
DTA-012 until DTA-
030
Short description:
Wall bracket for DTA-048/ -066 Size L
Order information:
W300 76.000.049
Wall bracket L for DTA-
048 until DTA-066
31. DTA-084/ DTA-114 indoor call station
Short description:
DTA-084/114 with 84/114 subscriber-/function keys
6 wire connection 2* +/-48/60V; 2* audio signal; 1* FSK
control
4 wire connection possible with phantom feeding
Indoor call station
Usable only in combination with 4NSA
For further information please refer to the data sheet
Order information:
DTA-084 1.084
DTA-084, Desk top call
station, 84 buttons
DTA-02A01
DTA-114 1.114
DTA-114, Desk top call
station, 114 buttons
DTA-02A01
DVS-21 product catalogue 2015 V1.03
 page 15 of 24 ©  2015  ProCom  Professional Communication & Service
GmbH all rights reserved
32. DTA-F-xx/ indoor call station with monitored
microphone
Short description:
The DTA-F-xx indoor call station is a variation of the
indoor call stations DTA-012 /-030/-048/-066/-84.
The microphone is monitored according VDE 0828 / DIN
EN 60849
For further information please refer to the data sheet
Order information:
DTA-F-012 1.112
DTA-F-012, Desk top call
station with monitoring function,
12 buttons
DTA-F-030 1.130
DTA-F-030, Desk top call
station with monitoring function,
30 buttons.
DTA-F-048 1.148
DTA-F-048, Desk top call
station with monitoring function,
48 buttons
DTA-F-066 1.166
DTA-F-066, Desk top call
station with monitoring function,
66 buttons
DTA-F-084 1.184
DTA-F-084, Desk top call
station with monitoring function,
84 buttons
33. Built in call station (16, 32, 48, 64, 80, 96, 112 keys)

Usable only in combination with WPS-04 and -08
For further information please refer to the data sheet
Order information:
AWC-06 1.317
AWC-06, Extension for
WPS-0x, 6 toggles, RAL
1004
AWC.06-02A01
AWC-06  1.316
AWC-06, Extension for
WPS-0x, 6 toggles, RAL
2004
AWC.06-02A01
DVS-21 product catalogue 2015 V1.03
 page 18 of 24 ©  2015  ProCom  Professional Communication & Service
GmbH all rights reserved
38. WPS-04/2 weatherproof call station 2 wire connection (4
toggles)
Short description:
WPS-04/2 with 4 toggles
Weatherproof outdoor call station IP65
4 wire connection 2* +/-48/60V; 2* audio signal / FSK
control
2 wire connection possible with phantom feeding (only
without booster amplifier)
Usable only in combination with 4DAV
For further information please refer to the data sheet
Order information:
WPS-04/2 1.324
WPS-04/2, 2-wire
Weatherproof Call Station, 4
toggles, RAL 2004
WPS-
04/2/25W
1.325
WPS-04/2/25W, 2-wire
Weatherproof Call Station
incl. 25W amplifier, 4 toggles,
RAL 2004
39. WPS-08/2 weatherproof call station (8 toggles)
Short description:
WPS-08/2 with 8 toggles
Weatherproof outdoor call station IP65
4 wire connection 2* +/-48/60V; 2* audio signal / FSK
control
2 wire connection possible with phantom feeding (only
without booster amplifier)
Usable only in combination with 4DAV
For further information please refer to the data sheet
Order information:
WPS-08/2 1.328
WPS-08/2, 2-wire
Weatherproof Call Station, 4
toggles, RAL 2004
WPS-
08/2/25W
1.329
WPS-08/2/25W, 2-wire
Weatherproof Call Station
incl. 25W amplifier, 4 toggles,
RAL 2004
DVS-21 product catalogue 2015 V1.03

Dimensions (mm)   Ø168 x 72
For further information please refer to the data sheet
Order information:
CPR-13-6
black
5.114
CPR-13-6 (black) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
CPR-13-10
black
5.115
CPR-13-10 (black) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
CPR-13-6
white
5.116
CPR-13-6 (white) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
CPR-13-10
white
5.117
CPR-13-10 (white) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
45. Ceiling Speaker CPR-87-x
Short description:
Wall and ceiling mountable loudspeaker with 6 W or 10 W
ABS plastic material
Frequency range (-10dB)  80 - 19.000 Hz
SPL @ 1Watt / 1m   93 dB
SPL @ full power / 1m   101 (103) dB
Angle of radiation   180°
Tappings @ 100 V line  1:1 / 1:0,5 / 1:0,25
IP Code    IP 53 / -20° … +80°
Dimensions (mm)   Ø144 x 72
For further information please refer to the data sheet
Order information:
CPR-87-6
silver
5.110
CPR-87-6 (silver) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
CPR-87-10
silver
5.111
CPR-87-10 (silver) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
CPR-87-6
white
5.112
CPR-87-6 (white) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
CPR-87-10
white
5.113
CPR-87-10 (white) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
DVS-21 product catalogue 2015 V1.03
 page 22 of 24 ©  2015  ProCom  Professional Communication & Service
GmbH all rights reserved
46. Ceiling Speaker CPR-130-x
Short description:
Metal loudspeaker for ceiling installation with 6 W or 10 W
Frequency range (-10dB)  70 - 19.000 Hz
SPL @ 1Watt / 1m   93 dB
SPL @ full power / 1m   101 (103) dB
Angle of radiation   180°
Tappings @ 100 V line  1:1 / 1:0,5 / 1:0,25
IP Code    IP 54 / -20° … +90°
Dimensions    Ø 167 mm x 62 mm
Ceiling cut-out    140 mm - 150 mm
For further information please refer to the data sheet
Order information:
CPR-130-6
silver
5.102
CPR-130-6 (silver) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
CPR-130-10
silver
5.104
CPR-130-10 (silver) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
CPR-130-6
white
5.106
CPR-130-6 (white) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
CPR-130-10
white
5.108
CPR-130-10 (white) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
CPR-130-6-F
silver
5.103
CPR-130-6 (silver) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker with fire dome
CPR-130-10-F
silver
5.105
CPR-130-10 (silver) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker with fire dome
CPR-130-6-F
white
5.107
CPR-130-6 (white) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker with fire dome
CPR-130-10-F
white
5.109
CPR-130-10 (white) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker with fire dome
47. Ceiling Speaker CPR-245-x
Short description:
Metal loudspeaker for ceiling installation with 6 W or 10 W
Frequency range (-10dB)  50 - 18.000 Hz
SPL @ 1Watt / 1m   98 dB
SPL @ full power / 1m   106 (108) dB
Angle of radiation   180°
Tappings @ 100 V line  1:1 / 1:0,5 / 1:0,25
IP Code    IP 54 / -20° … +90°
Dimensions    Ø 252 mm x 82 mm
Ceiling cut-out    215 mm - 230 mm
For further information please refer to the data sheet
Order information:
CPR-245-6
silver
5.098
CPR-245-6 (silver) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
CPR-245-10
silver
5.099
CPR-245-10 (silver) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
CPR-245-6
white
5.100
CPR-245-6 (white) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
CPR-245-10
white
5.101
CPR-245-10 (white) ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
DVS-21 product catalogue 2015 V1.03
 page 23 of 24 ©  2015  ProCom  Professional Communication & Service
GmbH all rights reserved
48. Ceiling Speaker CPR-330-x
Short description:
Wall and ceiling loudspeaker with 6 W, 10 W and 15 W
Housing material  ABS
Frequency range (-10dB)  70 - 19.000 Hz
60 – 20.000 Hz, 15 W
Version
SPL @ 1Watt / 1m   93 / 93 /91 dB
SPL @ full power / 1m   101 / 103 / 103 dB
Angle of radiation   180°
Tappings @ 100 V line  1:1 / 1:0,5 / 1:0,25
IP Code    IP 54 / -20° … +90°
Dimensions    330 mm x 240 mm x 83
mm
For further information please refer to the data sheet
Order information:
CPR-330-6 5.095
CPR-330-6 ceiling- / wall mounting
speaker
CPR-330-10 5.096
CPR-330-10 ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
CPR-330-15 5.097
CPR-330-15 ceiling- / wall
mounting speaker
49. Explosion proof Loudspeaker CPR-BEXL15D
Short description:
SPL:  102dB +/-3dB @ 1w @ 1m - Pink
noise
113dB +/-3dB @ 15w @ 1m
Rated power: 15 Watts RMS
100v tappings:15w / 7.5w / 3w / 1w
Dispersion: 120° @ 1kHz & 32° @ 4kHz
Frequency range: 400Hz to 8000 Hz
Ingress protection: L15D : IP66/67
Housing material: Marine grade copper free
LM6 Aluminium
Housing finish: Phosphated & powder coated
finish - anti-corrosion.
Colour:  RAL3000 Red
(others available on request)
Cable entries: Dual M20 ISO (one stopping plug inc)
Terminals: 0.5 to 4.0mm² cables.
ATEX / IECEx: II 2G Ex d IIB T4 Ta. -50° to +70°C
II 2G Ex d IIC T4 Ta. -50° to +55°C
For further information please refer to the data sheet
Order information:
CPR-BEXL15D 5.420
Explosion proof Loudspeaker
CPR-BEXL15D
DVS-21 product catalogue 2015 V1.03
 page 24 of 24 ©  2015  ProCom  Professional Communication & Service
GmbH all rights reserved
50. Explosion proof Loudspeaker CPR-BEXL25D
Short description:
SPL:  105dB +/-3dB @ 1w @ 1m - Pink
noise
119dB +/-3dB @ 15w @ 1m